Euro (EUR)  15,17,505.00  29,66,100.00  14,613.74  (14,63,208.74)  1,359.80  2,657.85  13.10  (1,311.15)
US Dollar (USD)  2,30,72,764.17  -   1,50,28,783.62  80,43,980.55  18,969.71  -   12,356.20  6,613.51

						   As at 31 March 2022
Currency  Amount in Foreign Currency Amount INR in lakhs

Financial
Assets

Non Current
Liabilities

Current
Liabilities

Net
Receivable/
(Payable)

Financial
Assets

Non Current
Liabilities

Current
Liabilities

Net
Receivable/
(Payable)

Euro (EUR) 1,35,59,880.89  29,66,100.00 -  1,05,93,780.89 11,479.78  2,511.10  -   8,968.68
US Dollar
(USD)

 4,34,785.62  -   2,13,16,588.94  (2,08,81,803.32)  329.60  -   16,159.49  (15,829.89)

Sensitivity Analysis
A reasonably possible strengthening(weakening) of the INR, US Dollar, Euro and all other currencies at year end
would have affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in a foreign currency and affected equity
and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in a particular interest
rates, remain constant and ignores any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

Amount INR in Lakhs
Profit or loss Equity, net of tax

Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening
31 March 2023
USD (1% movement)  66.14  (66.14)  49.49  (49.49)
EUR (1% movement)  (13.11)  13.11  (9.81)  9.81
31 March 2022
USD (1% movement)  (158.30)  158.30  (118.46)  118.46
EUR (1% movement)  89.69  (89.69)  67.11  (67.11)

Year-end rate
31 March 2023 31 March 2022

USD  82.22  75.81
Euro  89.61  84.66

33. Segmental information
The Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India vide Notification GSR 463(E) dated 05-June-2015 has
exempted disclosure of additional information of each class of goods with quantities and corresponding values under
section 129 of Companies Act, 2013 and in view of the sensitive nature of the products and the area of operation, the
information required under Indian Accounting Standard 108 - Operating Segments, has not been furnished for the
current and previous financial years.

Page 89 of 102

NewSpace India Limited (NSIL)
A CPSE under DOS4th Annual Report 2022-23